

Dr. Christopher Harvey, Mayor Emily Hill, Mayor Pro Tem, Place 1 Anne Weir, Place 2 Maria Amezcua, Place 3 Sonia Wallace, Place 4 Aaron Moreno, Place 5 Deja Hill, Place 6

Notice of Potential Quorum

Tuesday, May 28, 2024 at 6:00 PM

Manor City Hall, Council Chambers, 105 E. Eggleston St.

This will give notice that a quorum of the Manor City Council might be attending a Town Hall meeting on Tuesday, May 28, 2024, at Manor City Hall, 105 E. Eggleston Street, Manor, Texas.

This meeting will provide the citizens an opportunity to share their feedback on the city's Timmerman Park Masterplan process and take a survey to provide their input on public amenities that could be incorporated into the park. The city will be applying for a Texas Parks and Wildlife Department Outdoor Grant in August for the different public improvements identified through this process.

This is not a regularly scheduled meeting of the Manor City Council, but this notice is being posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act if any city business is discussed. The City Council can take no action during this meeting.

POSTING CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned authority do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on the bulletin board, at the City Hall of the City of Manor, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times and said Notice was posted on the following date and time: Thursday, May 23, 2024, by 5:00 PM and remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

/s/ Lluvia T. Almaraz, TRMC City Secretary for the City of Manor, Texas

NOTICE OF ASSISTANCE AT PUBLIC MEETINGS:

The City of Manor is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Manor City Hall and the Council Chambers are wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 10 days prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary at 512.215.8285 or e-mail lalmaraz@manortx.gov